

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 16-194

AUTHORIZING REFUND OF TAX OVERPAYMENT

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the Borough of Highlands has reviewed the rolls and determined that certain monies are due and payable by the Borough of Highlands to certain banks residents, and property owners within the Borough of Highlands, as a result of an overpayment of taxes, and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector recommends the immediate reimbursement of the excess funds currently collected by the Borough of Highlands to certain enumerated individuals,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Tax Collector is authorized to immediately refund and pay the overpayment of taxes to the individuals and property owners of the specific properties listed below, and attached hereto:

BLOC	<u>:K LO</u>	<u>t ye</u>	<u> AMC</u>	<u>DUNT NAME</u>
56	15 2	2016	\$781.5 <mark>1 S</mark>	SCANLON, EILEEN
56	15.01	2016	\$2.14 S	CANLON,EILEEN
11	15.02	2015	\$1,191.98	PRO CAPITAL
100.8	45	2016	\$765.96	WELLSFARGO
42	12.01	2016	\$1,000.00	SUTTON TITLE AGENCY
60	7.02	2016	\$7,085.49	CORELOGIC
101	12.01	2014	\$7,063.36	FILIP, JAMES R.